

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Cr1.A.(S.R.) No.31730 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.07.2024	<p><u>JS,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></p> <p>This application is filed by the appellant <i>viz.</i>, Mr. B.V.Rama Narsimha Reddy seeking permission of this Court to represent his case as party-in-person, stating that Mr. N.Subba Reddy, counsel on record had expired.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Heard.</p> <p>The appellant is directed to file an application before the Registrar (Judicial-I) seeking permission to represent his case as party-in-person.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">This application is accordingly ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JS,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>Cr1.A.(S.R.) No.31730 of 2014</u></p> <p>Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. N. Subba Reddy, counsel for appellant and list on 31.07.2024, along with Cr1.A.No.952 of 2015.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JS,J rev</p>	Transferred to I/O. folder before corrections.