

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- Crl.A(SR).No.31730 of 2014 and Crl.A.No.952 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7	21.04.2026	<p><u>ETD, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent represents that the present case bundle has got misplaced in their office and hence requested the petitioner to furnish a copy of the condone delay petition for filing counter.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner has furnished a copy of the said condone delay petition upon learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Hence, for filing counter by learned counsel for respondents in Crl.A.M.P.No.1277 of 2014, post this matter along with Crl.A.No.952 of 2015 to next week i.e. on 28.04.2026</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o.ysk</p>	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--